
2024 RGVGCA/MISSION ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 321 - 321 = 642 *1 Ryan Brown (Edinburg Vela) 79 - 75 = 154

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 345 - 334 = 679 2 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela) 76 - 78 = 154

3 PSJA High 339 - 347 = 686 3 Jordan Muñoz (PSJA High) 80 - 79 = 159

4 Mission High 386 - 358 = 744 **4 Zachary Gerlach (Mission Veterans) 80 - 82 = 162

5 Rio Grande City 369 - 376 = 745 5 Nicholas Chaleff (Edinburg Vela) 80 - 82 = 162

6 Edinburg High 417 - 414 = 831 6 Francisco Olguin (Mission Veterans) 85 - 78 = 163

7 Edinburg North 438 - 416 = 854 Valentin Ocaña (Mission Veterans) 82 - 81 = 163

8 La Joya High 433 - 437 = 870 8 R.J. Flores (PSJA High)- ind 78 - 87 = 165

9 Edcouch-Elsa 483 - 502 = 985 9 Isaac Dominguez (PSJA High) 84 - 86 = 170

10 PSJA Memorial 387 - NS = NT Rolly Garza (Edcouch-Elsa) 83 - 87 = 170

 * - won scorecard playoff for 1st place

** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  October 11-12, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  56 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   82°   5 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   84°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

8 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Diego Delgado (Donna North) 133 - NS = NT

dnf Rey Vela-Gonzalez (Donna North) 132 - NS = NT

dnf Cris Santiago (Donna North) 132 - NS = NT

dnf Alexander Salinas (Donna North) 141 - NS = NT

21 Erick Aleman (Edinburg Vela) 88 - 95 = 183

17 Robert Gonzales (Edinburg Vela) 91 - 88 = 179

8 R.J. Flores (PSJA High) 78 - 87 = 165

18 Joseph Villarreal (PSJA High) 91 - 89 = 180



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial

2 Ramiro Betancourt 76 - 78 = 154 4 Zachary Gerlach 80 - 82 = 162

1 Ryan Brown 79 - 75 = 154 6 Francisco Olguin 85 - 78 = 163

31 Isaiah Palacios 107 - 98 = 205 6 Valentin Ocaña 82 - 81 = 163

5 Nicholas Chaleff 80 - 82 = 162 29 Sebastian Sanchez 98 - 102 = 200

13 Noah Dupree 86 - 86 = 172 28 Jeremiah Gonzalez 105 - 93 = 198

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 321 = 642 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 334 = 679

3rd PSJA High 4th Mission High

19 Dustyn Sandoval 89 - 92 = 181 15 Brandon Soliz 90 - 85 = 175

24 Joshua Alaniz 96 - 92 = 188 22 Joseph Heitz 99 - 85 = 184

9 Isaac Dominguez 84 - 86 = 170 25 Bryan Long 98 - 94 = 192

16 Alejandro Rodriguez 86 - 90 = 176 26 Leon Villarreal 99 - 94 = 193

3 Jordan Muñoz 80 - 79 = 159 37 Lucian Sustaita 119 - 103 = 222

TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 347 = 686 TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 358 = 744

5th Rio Grande City 6th Edinburg High

11 Raudel Rangel 87 - 84 = 171 41 Nathaniel Guerra 114 - 123 = 237

11 Jordan Santos 81 - 90 = 171 23 Austin Garcia 90 - 97 = 187

19 Jorge Alvarez 88 - 93 = 181 35 Efren Tijerina 105 - 110 = 215

37 Emmanuelle Garcia 113 - 109 = 222 36 Bryan Gonzalez 108 - 112 = 220

46 Jesse James Lozano 126 - 135 = 261 dnf Andrei Reynoso NS - 95 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 376 = 745 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 414 = 831

7th Edinburg North 8th La Joya High

32 Sebastian Herrera 108 - 105 = 213 37 Josue Dominguez 102 - 120 = 222

30 Rio Cortez 106 - 98 = 204 34 Humberto Garcia 108 - 106 = 214

40 Jonathan Elizondo 117 - 107 = 224 42 Daniel Treviño 124 - 116 = 240

32 Diego Gonzalez 107 - 106 = 213 43 Diego Ramirez 121 - 120 = 241

48 Nicholas Ramirez 150 - 155 = 305 27 Ethan Ramos 102 - 95 = 197

TEAM TOTAL:  438 - 416 = 854 TEAM TOTAL:  433 - 437 = 870

9th Edcouch-Elsa 10th PSJA Memorial

9 Rolly Garza 83 - 87 = 170 14 AJ Chavez 86 - 88 = 174

45 Connor Wilson 126 - 128 = 254 dnf Matthew Garza 82 - NS = NT

44 Matthew Hernandez 119 - 126 = 245 dnf Fabian Rivera 91 - NS = NT

49 Tony Benitez 155 - 161 = 316 47 Fidel Rodriguez 128 - 134 = 262

TEAM TOTAL:  483 - 502 = 985 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela 79 75 154

2 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela 76 78 154

3 Jordan Muñoz PSJA High 80 79 159

4 Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 80 82 162

5 Nicholas Chaleff Edinburg Vela 80 82 162

6 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 85 78 163

Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 82 81 163

8 R.J. Flores (ind) PSJA High 78 87 165

9 Isaac Dominguez PSJA High 84 86 170

Rolly Garza Edcouch-Elsa 83 87 170

11 Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 87 84 171

Jordan Santos Rio Grande City 81 90 171

13 Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela 86 86 172

14 AJ Chavez PSJA Memorial 86 88 174

15 Brandon Soliz Mission High 90 85 175

16 Alejandro Rodriguez PSJA High 86 90 176

17 Robert Gonzales (ind) Edinburg Vela 91 88 179

18 Joseph Villarreal (ind) PSJA High 91 89 180

19 Dustyn Sandoval PSJA High 89 92 181

Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 88 93 181

21 Erick Aleman (ind) Edinburg Vela 88 95 183

22 Joseph Heitz Mission High 99 85 184

23 Austin Garcia Edinburg High 90 97 187

24 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High 96 92 188

25 Bryan Long Mission High 98 94 192

26 Leon Villarreal Mission High 99 94 193

27 Ethan Ramos La Joya High 102 95 197

28 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 105 93 198

29 Sebastian Sanchez Mission Veterans Memorial 98 102 200

30 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 106 98 204

31 Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela 107 98 205

32 Sebastian Herrera Edinburg North 108 105 213

Diego Gonzalez Edinburg North 107 106 213

34 Humberto Garcia La Joya High 108 106 214

35 Efren Tijerina Edinburg High 105 110 215

36 Bryan Gonzalez Edinburg High 108 112 220

37 Lucian Sustaita Mission High 119 103 222

Emmanuelle Garcia Rio Grande City 113 109 222

Josue Dominguez La Joya High 102 120 222

40 Jonathan Elizondo Edinburg North 117 107 224

41 Nathaniel Guerra Edinburg High 114 123 237

42 Daniel Treviño La Joya High 124 116 240

43 Diego Ramirez La Joya High 121 120 241

44 Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 119 126 245

45 Connor Wilson Edcouch-Elsa 126 128 254



46 Jesse James Lozano Rio Grande City 126 135 261

47 Fidel Rodriguez PSJA Memorial 128 134 262

48 Nicholas Ramirez Edinburg North 150 155 305

49 Tony Benitez Edcouch-Elsa 155 161 316

dnf Andrei Reynoso Edinburg High NS 95 NT

dnf Matthew Garza PSJA Memorial 82 NS NT

dnf Fabian Rivera PSJA Memorial 91 NS NT

dnf Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 133 NC NT

dnf Rey Vela-Gonzalez (ind) Donna North 132 NS NT

dnf Cris Santiago (ind) Donna North 132 NS NT

dnf Alexander Salinas (ind) Donna North 141 NS NT


